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Money Recovered during Sept .24 to May .25 - 1,626.00 CR

RECOVERY & DISPOSAL STATUS IN STATE

Cases Disposed between Sept.24 to May.25 - 83,331

Money In Cr

No. Of Cases

No. Of Certificate Courts in State – 2124
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TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 16,058 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -6,50,410  

61.51

210.96 214.92

263.74

106.73

Sep’24 Jan’25 Mar’25 Apr’25 May’25

3,578 12,164 15,354 9744 7348



New Cases & Money Involved In State

New Cases Registered between Sept’24 to May’25 -85,465

Money involved in new cases– 3,495.07 CR

Money In Cr

No. Of Cases
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646.83

234.35
311.97

609.5

236.63

SEP.24 JAN.25 MAR.25 APR.25 MAY.25

TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 16,058 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -6,50,410  

6,667 10,262 11,363 10,615 7,459



DIVISION WISE ANALYSIS

5/25



Tirhut Patna Munger Saran Darbhanga Purnia Koshi Magadh Bhagalpur

1,63,679

1,24,392

82,692 68,343 49,370 45,598 42,200
36,987 36,871

2481.3

7,180.11

1287.21 937.26 792.6 715.95 589.7 1,140.75 919.87

PENDING PDR CASES 

AMOUNT(Cr) PENDING

PDR Case Pendency & Amount Involved 
As on 1st June 2025TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 16,058 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -6,50,410  
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Disposal % = Cases Disposed till 31st May*100/ Total Pending Cases

PDR CASES DISPOSED & DISPOSAL PERCENT 
Sep’24 to May’25 
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Magadh Tirhut Munger Purnia Patna Saran Koshi Darbhanga Bhagalpur

14330

13487
11610

9976

8287
7891

7185 6204
5195

38.74%
8.24%

14.04%
21.88%

6.66%
11.55%

17.03%
12.57%

14.09%

PDR Cases Disposed 

Disposal Percentage %



Patna Tirhut Munger Magadh Saran Purnia Koshi Darbhanga Bhagalpur

500.94 cr

222.07 cr

200.22 cr

136.06 cr

134.92 cr

119.37 cr

75.19 cr
64.99 cr

62.15 cr

6.98%
8.95%

15.55% 11.93% 14.40%
16.67%

12.75%
8.20% 6.76%

AMOUNT (Cr) RECOVERED & RECOVERY PERCENT 
Sep’24 to May’25

Recovery % = Money Recovered till 31st May*100/ 
Total Money Involved

Amonut Recovered 

Recovery Percentage %
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Patna Tirhut Munger Purnia Darbhanga Magadh Bhagalpur Koshi Saran

12866

10749

7456

6295

3553

2271
2171 1899

11851097
435 632 193 192 858 39

424

2758.53%
4.05% 8.48% 3.07% 5.40%

37.78%
1.80%

22.33%
23.21%

Body warrant Pending of execution Body warrant Executed Exexcution percentage

BODY WARRANTS PENDENCY, EXECUTION & EXECUTION PERCENTAGE 
AS ON 1.06.2025
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Patna Munger Saran Darbhanga Tirhut Magadh Purnia Koshi Bhagalpur

1105

933

558

461

368

273
234

124 60

190
99

23 70
1

42 1 2

0
17.19%

10.61%

4.12%
15.18%

0.27%
15.38%

0.43% 1.61% 0.00%

Distress warrant Pending of execution Distress warrant Executed Exexcution percentage

DISTRESS WARRANTS PENDENCY, EXECUTION & EXECUTION PERCENTAGE 
AS ON 1.06.2025
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Body Warrant
Executed

Distress Warrant
Executed

Money Recovered

302

29
8.62 Cr

WARRANT WEEK STATUS OF STATE (02.06.2025 TO 06.06.2025)
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Patna Magadh Tirhut Saran Bhagalpur Munger Darbhanga Koshi Purnia
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Patna Magadh Tirhut Saran Bhagalpur Munger Darbhanga Koshi Purnia

4
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DIVISION WISE OLDEST CASE PENDING
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Magadh Saran Purnia Tirhut Patna Munger Dharbhanga Koshi Bhagalpur

1968-69 

1973-74 1973-74 
1976 1976-77

1977-78

1982-83

1989-90

2000-01



DetailYearDistrictDivision
Commercial Tax Dept.1976-77KaimurPatna

Labour Resource1968-69JehanabadMagadh

Commercial Tax Dept.1976MuzaffarpurTirhut

Khadi Dept.1973-74SiwanSaran

Mines  & Geology Dept.2000-01BhagalpurBhagalpur

SBI Main Branch 1977-78BegusaraiMunger

SBI Bank Loan (Amt.- 13,000) 1982-83SamastipurDarbhanga

Kada Dept.1989-90MadhepuraKoshi

Jute Mills1973-74KatiharPurnia

DIVISION WISE DETAILS OF OLDEST CASE
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PATNA DIVISION 

CASE STATUS

No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 338

TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING –  7,180.11 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES – 1,24,392  

16/25Case Disposal

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

1,467

5,703

1,117
462.68 Cr

21.95 Cr 16.31 Cr

New Cases

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

1,387 Cr

370.27 Cr

14,155

2760

987

36.44 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

MAGADH DIVISION 

CASE STATUS
TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 1,140.75 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -36,987 No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 356
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10,526

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

2,874

930
105.53 Cr 13.10 Cr

17.43 Cr

1,569

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

4,995

623

168.48 Cr 65.22 Cr
18.30 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

TIRHUT DIVISION 

CASE STATUS

TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 2481.30 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -1,63,679
No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 388
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Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

10,964

1,283 1,240170.46 Cr

28.86 Cr 22.75 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

22,810

2,673 2,673
543.54 Cr

40.24 Cr

543.54 Cr

99.45 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

SARAN DIVISION 

CASE STATUS
TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 937.26 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES - 68,343  

No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 261

19/25

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

6,108

863 920
78.25 Cr

18.31 Cr 38.36 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

4,043

4,043

466 47779.43 Cr

7.39 Cr 10.12 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

BHAGALPUR DIVISION 

CASE STATUS
TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 919.87 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -36,871  

No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 99

20/25

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

4,244

284
667

47.89 Cr

3.35 Cr 10.91 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

1,326

181 199
62.72 Cr

2.10 Cr 4.29 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

MUNGER DIVISION 

CASE STATUSTOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 1287.21 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES – 82,692  
No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 193

21/25

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

9,376

650
1584

169.66 Cr

11.69 Cr 18.87 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

7,866

1,296 1,604

134.27 Cr

27.08 Cr 23.55 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

DARBHANGA DIVISION 
CASE STATUS

TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 792.60 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES -49,370  
No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 181
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Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

4,758

863 58350.30 Cr

6.38 Cr 8.31 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

5228

5,228

629 808
85.11 Cr

10.37 Cr 16.58 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

KOSHI DIVISION 

CASE STATUS
TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 589.70 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES - 42,200  

No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 131
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Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

6,192

631 36259.24 Cr

9.80 Cr9.80 Cr 6.15 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

3747

3,747

132 283
132.34 Cr

4.25 Cr 39.81 Cr



Case Disposal New Cases

PURNIA DIVISION 

CASE STATUS
TOTAL AMOUNT PENDING – 715.95 CR 

TOTAL PENDING PDR CASES - 45,598 
No. Of Certificate Courts in Division - 177
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Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

7,768

898
1310

99.18 Cr

8.24 Cr 11.95 Cr

Sep’24 
to Mar’25

Apr’25 May’25

3,221

909

1410

56.08 Cr
82.57 Cr 19.14 Cr
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